

## TOWN OF OLD SAYBROOK Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission

302 Main Street • Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475-1741 Telephone (860) 395-3131 • FAX (860) 395-1216

		LICATION REGULATED ACTIVITY	
APP	LICATION #	(to be completed by staff)	
Date	received in Land Use Department: 2:25	20 (to be completed by staff)	
	received by Commission: 3.19		
		Attach Check for Total Fee Amour	 nt
	Residential – single lot \$100.00	The state of the s	
	Residential – subdivision, PRD, IHZ \$200.00	✓ State Fee for ALL Applications	\$60.00
	Commercial/Industrial \$200.00	☐ Administrative Permit	\$50.00
	TAL APPLICATION FEE AMOUNT	\$ A 2 CO RECEIVED BY:	<del></del>
1.	Name of Applicant Lycurgus, LLC		
	Home Address	Home Telephone	
	Business Address 7 West Shore Dr. Old Saybrook	Bus. Telephone 347-514-4742	
2.	Name of Property Owner Same		<del></del>
	Home Address	Home Telephone	
	Business Address	Bus. Telephone	
3.	If applicant other than owner, please		
			=
4.	Location of Property by Street Addres	97 Old Middlesex Turnpike	
	Assessor's Map No41	Lot No09	
5.	Provide the names and addresses of a (on an additional sheet).		subject prope

See Attached

ling, parking,	r stormwater mana , fencing, landscapin
as a part of	the application.)
property	12,280.2 sf or 0.28
y? If so, whe	ere and how many a
ercourses on	this property? If
ercourses on	
1	as a part of

	eck applicable activities occurring v	vithin 0-100 feet	of wetlands or watercourses.
X	Removing material	X	Grading
	· ·		Paving
			Vegetation Removal
			Vegetation Restoration
	Construction		vegetation restoration
8	<u> -</u>	•	· • -
excavinclu have bio-r	vating for the foundation, driveway and ading trucks, excavators, dozers, backhoo a concrete foundation with a concrete sleetention basin is excavated, the topsoil w	bio-retention basies and other site was and other site was ab at grade. The will be replaced, gi	in. Conventional equipment will be used work equipment. The steel building will drive will be processed stone. Once the raded and seeded. The silt fence will
).	Estimated cost and time for comple		k within 100 ft of the wetlands will cost mately \$15,000.00 and take 3-4 months.
l.	-		
	No inland wetlands or watercourses v	vill be altered.	
2.	that will be required for work on thi	s property?	
	App exca incluhave bio-i	Approximately 7,700 sf of the 100 ft review a excavating for the foundation, driveway and including trucks, excavators, dozers, backhochave a concrete foundation with a concrete sl bio-retention basin is excavated, the topsoil we remain in place until the site is stabilized with th	Depositing material  Surface Water Diversion  Construction  Explain in detail the extent of any activity check equipment to be used to complete project. (Use an excavating for the foundation, driveway and bio-retention bas including trucks, excavators, dozers, backhoes and other site whave a concrete foundation with a concrete slab at grade. The bio-retention basin is excavated, the topsoil will be replaced, gremain in place until the site is stabilized with a permanent grade.  D. Estimated cost and time for completion:  Site wor approximately 7,700 sf of the 100 ft review area will be altered.  Site wor approximately 7,700 sf of the 100 ft review area will be altered.

### Affidavit of Accuracy and Agency

The undersigned applicant warrants the truth of all statements contained herein, and in all supporting documents attached hereto or which may be presented to the Commission in the future, pursuant to this application.

I further understand that the Commission may request further information in connection with this application and that if the proposed activity involves a significant activity, an additional filing fee may be required.

Signed: 2/25/20

Agent for Applicant: Robert L. Doane, Jr., P.E., L.S.

The undersigned, as owner of the property, hereby consents to necessary and proper inspections of the above-mentioned property by agents of the Town of Old Saybrook, the Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection and the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service, at reasonable times, both before and after a final decision has been issued by the Old Saybrook Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission.

I understand the Old Saybrook Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Regulations, have had an opportunity to review these regulations and understand that these regulations regulate activities conducted on my property. In the event this application is approved and the property subsequently is transferred to another owner, I understand that it is my responsibility to advise the new owner in writing that an Application for Permit Transfer must be submitted to the Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission in order for the permit issued to remain valid.

Signed: Date: 2/25/20
Agent for Owner: Robert L. Doane, Jr., P.E., L.S.

#### STATEMENT OF USE

#### Prepared for

#### Lycurgus, LLC 97 Old Middlesex Turnpike 11/4/19

The subject property is in the Industrial District (I1 District). The property currently has 3 existing houses and a garage, which the owners intend to keep and lease as residential housing. They propose to construct 13,350 sf of storage units, ranging in size from 750 sf to 1,000 sf and they propose 14 units. The primary use of the units is for storage and warehousing and it is intended to have the use contained within the units. The potential exists that the units will be used by businesses in accordance with Section 41.1 identifying permitted uses for the I1 District. It is intended that the use of the storage units will be flexible.

19 parking spaces are provided. 18 spaces are required with 2 spaces for each house and 1 space for each unit. Each unit will have a garage door entrance and a pass door entrance. Plumbing will be made available for each unit for the construction of bathroom utilities. If the housing units are converted to other uses allowed in the Industrial District, there is space for additional parking.

It is anticipated that the hours of operation for the units will be 7:00 am to 6:00 pm, Monday through Saturday.

A single sign will be provided at the entrance drive identifying the use of each unit. Unit numbers will be displayed on the unit itself.

The site is served by public water and on-site subsurface sewage disposal systems.

A bio-retention basin is proposed to accommodate the first inch of stormwater runoff.

# ADJOINERS 97 OLD MIDDLESEX TURNPIKE

₽	Site Address	Owner Name		Owner City	ST Zip	Zip
041-016	MILL ROCK RD EAST	CONNECTICUT STATE OF	PO BOX 341441	HARTFORD	당	06134
041-015	88 MILL ROCK RD EAST	MRR LLC	20 MAPLEWOOD ST	OLD SAYBROOK	당	06475
041-012	OLD MIDDLESEX TPKE	C & D DISTRIBUTORS INC	P O BOX 766	OLD SAYBROOK	당	06475
041-010	OLD MIDDLESEX TPKE	CONNECTICUT STATE OF	PO BOX 341441	HARTFORD	ᄗ	06134
041-013	OLD MIDDLESEX TPKE	C & D DISTRIBUTORS INC	P O BOX 766	OLD SAYBROOK	당	06475
039-017-	039-017-0 MILL ROCK RD EAST	JAVCO HOLDINGS LLC	1 WILLIAMS LANE	OLD SAYBROOK	ᇅ	06475
041-014	041-014 76 OLD MIDDLESEX TPKE BUDNEY LEONARD R	<b>BUDNEY LEONARD R</b>	PO BOX 54	IVORYTON	<u>ე</u>	06442

Printed from TOPO! ©1999 Wildflower Productions (www.topo.com)



